Public Works and Government Services
Canada
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RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC

11 Laurier St./11ruelaurier

Place du Portage, Phaselll

Core OA1/ Noyau OA1

Gatineau, Québec K 1A 0S5

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A SECURITY
REQUIREMENT /

CE DOCUMENT CONTIENT UNE EXIGENCE
EN MATIERE DE SECURITE.

Project no. R.052598.506 - N° de projet
R.052598.506

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Construction Services Division/Division des services de
construction

11 Laurier St./11 Rue Laurier

3C2, Place du Portage

Phase 111

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

[ by |

Canada

Travaux publics et Services
gouvernementaux Canada

Title - Sujet
Big Chaudiere Dam Replacement

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
EP731-150139/A

Amendment No. - N° modif.
010

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client
20150139

Date
2014-08-08

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$$FG-345-65290

File No. - N° de dossier
fg345.EP731-150139

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin

Time Zone

N . Fuseau horaire
at-a 02:00 PM . .
Eastern Daylight Saving
on - le 2014-08-12 Time EDT
F.O.B.-F.AB.
Plant-Usine: D Destination: D Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
Nealon, Shawn

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
fg345

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(819) 956-3391 ( )

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(819) 956-8335

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Chaudiere, LaRiviére des Frangais, Dokis, Ontario.

PWGSC, Big Chaudiere Dam, French River, Dokis, Ontario. - TPSGC Barrage Big

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée

Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

(type or print)

Signature

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Date
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THIS AMENDMENT IS RAISED TO ANSWER QUESTIONS SUBMITTED BY
POTENTIAL BIDDERS AND ISSUE ADDENDUM NO. 5.

QUESTION:
Confirm that a completed insurance form is not required with the Bid. Amendment 001 deleted the
original invitation to tender which confirmed that it did not have to be submitted.

RESPONSE:
Bid as per Invitation to Tender documents. Refer to Supplementary Conditions SC02 item 3.

QUESTION:
What is the duration of the maintenance period after completion, if any?

RESPONSE:

Bid as per plans and specifications. Refer to section 01 78 00 — Closeout Submittals, item 1.11 for
warranties and bonds. Also bid as per Invitation to Tender documents. Refer to Contract Documents
(CD) item 1 d.

QUESTION:
Is there a maintenance holdback?

RESPONSE:
Bid as per Invitation to Tender documents. Refer to Contract Documents (CD) item 1 d.

QUESTION:
Are there liquidated damages if construction goes beyond 104 weeks?

RESPONSE:
Bid as per Invitation to Tender documents. Refer to Contract Documents (CD) item 1 d.

QUESTION:

Section 01 35 43, Page 10, 4* from bottom — States to minimize blasting and truck traffic between March
and July however, page 14, second from bottom — states to suspend blasting and other heavy truck
traffic between May 9 and July 31. Which applies? Page 14 would virtually bring production to a halt for
nearly 2 months. Please elaborate on this requirement. What is it trying to achieve? What is your
definition of heavy truck? What areas must be avoided by trucks?

RESPONSE:

Bid as per plans and specification. Refer to section 01 35 43 — Environmental Procedures, item 3.3 —
Environmental Mitigation Measures. Refer also to 01 35 29.06 — Health and Safety Requirements, item
1.15 Blasting.

QUESTION:

Section 01 35 43, page 13, 2~ item — If turtles are observed nesting and operations need to be
suspended, and fencing removed, is this compensable?
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RESPONSE:

Bid as per plans and specification. Refer to section 01 35 43 — Environmental Procedures, item 3.3 —
Environmental Mitigation Measures.

QUESTION:
Section 01 35 43, page 12, 2~ item under Fish Habitat — What type of compensation is to be
included? Please be specific as to what and how much we are required to include in the price for this.

RESPONSE:
Bid as per plans and specification. Refer to section 01 35 43 — Environmental Procedures, item 3.3 —
Environmental Mitigation Measures. Refer also to 01 35 34, item 1.3.5.6.

QUESTION:
How will the amounts of the progress draws be determined since most of the work is in a Lump Sum in
the form of tender? Is the payment schedule to be negotiated with the successful bidder?

RESPONSE:
Bid as per plans and specification. Refer to 00 10 00 — General Instructions, item 1.13.

QUESTION:

It is very important to submit the response to the second question to all the contractors.
Because you are effectively doubling the price of grouting since it must be included in the lump
sum and it is already fully covered by the unit pricing.

RESPONSE: Delete previous response to this question. See addendum 5.

QUESTION:
For what'’s in question 1, you do not respond to the question. Do we have to construct
cofferdams to complete the demolition of the dams in the dry? Yes or no.

RESPONSE: See addendum 5.

End of Amendment.
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ADDENDUM #5
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ADDENDUM No. 5§
PROJECT No. R.052598.506

The following changes in the bid documents are effective immediately. This addendum will form
part of the contract documents.

Specification

1. Section 31 32 23, Part 1.1 Unit Prices
a. Delete clause .1

b. Replace with clause .1 — Total grouting to be priced as per unit price table in the Bid and
Acceptance Form. Any additional amounts beyond the quantities shown will be paid based on the
actual quantities measured on site and subject to written authorization from the Departmental
Representative.

2. Section 02 41 16, Part 3.2 DEMOLITION
a. Delete clause .9

b. Replace with clause .9 - Once the new dams are commissioned and the roadway is linked,
the existing dams will be completely demolished and removed. Complete demolition means
demolition of the entire structures. This will require the use of additional dewatering to ensure
complete demolition is achieved.



